TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the property number #3957901 to property number #3957981 previously recorded on Reel 006098 Frame 0718. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release of Security Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		06/21/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greene's Energy Group, LLC
Street Address:	11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Typ	е	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Num	ber:	3957981	HYDROMAESTRO ULTRA-HYDROSTATIC TESTING F	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com **Correspondent Name:** Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue, 28th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90029.00017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Dionne/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2017

Total Attachments: 15

source=Cover Sheet et al#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet et al#page2.tif source=Cover Sheet et al#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0341

ource=Cover Sheet et al#page4.tif
ource=Cover Sheet et al#page5.tif
ource=Cover Sheet et al#page6.tif
ource=Cover Sheet et al#page7.tif
ource=Cover Sheet et al#page8.tif
ource=Cover Sheet et al#page9.tif
ource=Cover Sheet et al#page10.tif
ource=Cover Sheet et al#page11.tif
ource=Cover Sheet et al#page12.tif
ource=Cover Sheet et al#page13.tif
ource=Cover Sheet et al#page14.tif
ource=Cover Sheet et al#page15.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0342

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		06/21/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greene's Energy Group, LLC
Street Address:	11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Name:	Green Eagle LLC
Street Address:	11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA
Name:	Corporate Machine & Equipment, LLC
Street Address:	11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Name:	Devin International, Inc.
Street Address:	11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079
Entity Type:	Corporation: LOUISIANA
Name:	Bach Aviation, LLC
Street Address:	11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700
City:	Houston

515.00 365689

TRADEMARK REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0343

900412132 07/05/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National		06/21/2017	National Banking Association:
Association			UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Green Eagle LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA Name: Corporate Machine & Equipment. LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA Name: Corporate Machine & Equipment. LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston	Name:	Greene's Energy Group, LLC
State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Green Eagle LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA Name: Corporate Machine & Equipment. LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA Name: Corporate Machine & Equipment. LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	Street Address:	11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700
Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Green Eagle LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA Name: Corporate Machine & Equipment. LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	City:	Houston
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Green Eagle LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA Name: Corporate Machine & Equipment. LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston Street Address: 1757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	State/Country:	TEXAS
Name: Green Eagle LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA Name: Corporate Machine & Equipment. LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	Postal Code:	77079
Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA Name: Corporate Machine & Equipment. LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA Name: Corporate Machine & Equipment. LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	Name:	Green Eagle LLC
State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA Name: Corporate Machine & Equipment. LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: Texas Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	Street Address:	11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700
Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA Name: Corporate Machine & Equipment. LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	City:	Houston
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA Name: Corporate Machine & Equipment. LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	State/Country:	TEXAS
Name: Corporate Machine & Equipment. LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	Postal Code:	77079
Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA
City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	Name:	Corporate Machine & Equipment, LLC
State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	Street Address:	11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700
Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	City:	Houston
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	State/Country:	TEXAS
Name: Devin International, Inc. Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	Postal Code:	77079
Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700 City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
City: Houston State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	Name:	Devin International, Inc.
State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	Street Address:	11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700
Postal Code: 77079 Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	City:	Houston
Entity Type: Corporation: LOUISIANA Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	State/Country:	TEXAS
Name: Bach Aviation, LLC Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	Postal Code:	77079
Street Address: 11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700	Entity Type:	Corporation: LOUISIANA
	Name:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
City: Houston	Street Address:	11757 Katy Freeway, Suite 700
	City:	Houston

TRADEMARK

REEL: 09608 EMAINE 0718

REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0344

H \$315.00 3656899

Property T	уре	Number	Word Mark
Registration No	umber:	3917981	HYDROMAESTRO
Registration-No	umber:	3967478	TAPS
Registration N	umber:	3957901	MINUS ZERO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

212.318.6824

Email:

christinedionne@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name:

Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1:

200 Park Avenue, 28th Floor

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90029.00017 R4809/F0424
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Dionne/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2017

Total Attachments: 9

source=Greene's Energy Group - Release of Patent, Trademark#page1.tif source=Greene's Energy Group - Release of Patent, Trademark#page2.tif source=Greene's Energy Group - Release of Patent, Trademark#page3.tif source=Greene's Energy Group - Release of Patent, Trademark#page4.tif source=Greene's Energy Group - Release of Patent, Trademark#page5.tif source=Greene's Energy Group - Release of Patent, Trademark#page6.tif source=Greene's Energy Group - Release of Patent, Trademark#page7.tif source=Greene's Energy Group - Release of Patent, Trademark#page8.tif source=Greene's Energy Group - Release of Patent, Trademark#page8.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0720
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0345

RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement ("Release") is made effective as of June 21, 2017 by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders (the "Agent"), to GREENE'S ENERGY GROUP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company; GREENE'S HOLDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation; GREENE EAGLE LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company; CORPORATE MACHINE & EQUIPMENT, LLC, a Texas limited liability company; DEVIN INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Louisiana corporation; BACH AVIATION, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company, GREENE'S WELL TESTING SERVICES, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and GEG GP HOLDINGS, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company (collectively, the "Pledgors"), as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement (the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), dated as of June 22, 2012, the Pledgors, among other parties granted to the Agent a security interest in intellectual property as security for loans and other obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Pledgors and Agent entered into a Third Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of June 22, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Pledgors granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Pledgors in, to and under the Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) including, without limitation, the Patents and Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2012 at Reel 028453 / Frame 0001 (Patents) and at Reel 004809 / Frame 0424 (Trademarks);

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. Release. The Agent hereby, without warranty as to status of title or priority of the encumbrances being hereby released, releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including, without limitation, any security interest it may have in the Collateral and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title, and interest it may have in the foregoing without recourse solely as to the Pledgors. For the avoidance of doubt, the Agent does not release any interest in any Collateral that is owned by any party other than the Pledgors.

1

- 2. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without any recourse, statement, representation and warranty, promise or undertaking whatsoever, hereby terminates and cancels the Security Agreement solely as to this Collateral. For the avoidance of doubt, the Agent does not terminate or cancel the Security Agreement as to any other Collateral.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances.</u> At the request and expense of the Pledgors, the Agent hereby agrees to perform all other and further acts, and provide to the Pledgors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Pledgors to retransfer and reassign any and all right, title and interest it may have in the Collateral without recourse to the Pledgors.

[Signature Page Follows on Next Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent for the Lenders

Name: S. Griffin Vollmer, Jr.

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0348

Schedule A

LIST OF REGISTERED PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, TRADE NAMES AND COPYRIGHTS

1. <u>Patents and Patent Applications:</u>

Devin International, Inc.

- Motion Compensation System and Method (U.S. Patent No.6,929,071 B2 issued 8/16/05)
- Swing Arm Crane and Method (U.S. Patent No. 7,096,963 B2 issued 8/29/06)
- Apparatus and Method for Supporting Structures on Offshore Platforms (U.S. Patent No. 7,163,061 B2 issued 1/16/07)
- Surface Flow Valve and Method (U.S. Patent No. 7,163,064 B2 issued 1/16/07)
- Articulating Bail Assembly and Method (U.S. Patent No. 7,360,589 B2 issued 4/22/08)
- Coiled Tubing Well Intervention System and Method (U.S. Patent No. 7,789,155 issued 9/7/2010)
- Dual Mini Well Surface Control System (U.S. Patent No. 7,971,637, issued 7/5/11)
- Dual Mini Well Surface Control System (PCT/USI0/25069 filed 2/23/2010)
- Articulating Bail Assembly and Method (Canadian Patent Application No. 2619632)
- Motion Compensation System and Method (UK Patent No. GB2424915 issued 5/16/07)
- Articulating Bail Assembly and Method (UK Patent No. 2445115, issued 6/29/11)
- Motion Compensator (U.S. Patent No. 7,191,837 B2 issued 3/20/07)
- Coiled Tubing Inline Motion Eliminator (US Non-Provisional Application No. 13/031,772 filed 2/22/11)

- Coiled Tubing Inline Motion Eliminator (PCT/USI 1/25699, filed 2/22/11)
- Coiled Tubing Well Intervention System and Method (US CIP Application No./12/795,665 filed 6/8/10)
- Wastewater Treatment System and Method (US NonProvisional Application No. 13/118,963 filed5/31/11)
- Wastewater Treatment System and Method (PCT/USI 1/038555, filed 5/30/11)

Greene's Energy Group, LLC

- Hydrostatic Pressure Testing System and Method (US NonProvisional Application No.13/008,244, filed 1/18/11)
- Hydrostatic Pressure Testing System and Method (PCT Application No. USI 1/21548, filed on 1/18/11)
- Flange Bolt Cutter (US Non-Provisional Application No. 12/898,036, filed 10/5/10)
- Gas Expansion Cooling Process (US Non-Provisional Application No. 13/485,467, filed 1/31/12)
- Gas Expansion Cooling Process (PCT Application No. US12/40353, filed 6/1/12
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (U.S. Patent No. 6,986,358, issued 1/17/06
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (U.S. Patent No. 6,866,048, issued 3/15/05
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (Canada Patent No. 2398420, issued 12/22/09)
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (United Arab Emirates Patent Application No. 57/2004)
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (Brazil Patent Application No. PI211802-5)
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (European Patent Organization Patent Application No. 02773149,6)
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (Hong Kong Patent Application No. 04109534.0)

- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (Norway Patent Application No. 20041055)
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (Oman Patent Application No. 9/2004)
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (Venezuela Patent Application No. 01569-02)
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (Australia Patent No. 2002337645, issued 10/4/07)
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (China Patent No. ZL02815979.9, issued 7/8/09)
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (Algeria Patent No. 3700, issued 4/9/06)
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (Indonesia Patent No. 0021518, issued 7/9/08)
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (Kazakhsta Patent No. 15961, issued 3/16/09)
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (Mexico Patent No. 265097, issued 3/13/09)
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (Russian Federation Patent No. 2315799, issued 1127/08)
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (Trinidad and Tobago Patent No. TT/P201 1/00023, issued 6/29/11)
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (Vietnam Patent No. 8842, issued 1111110)
- Method and Composition to Decrease Iron Sulfide Deposits in Pipelines (Saudi Arabia Patent No. 2126, issued 11119/08)

2. Trademarks:

Devin International, Inc.

- DEVIN (LA Reg. No. AGE 60-1864 registered 5/27/08)
- DEVIN and design (LA Reg. No. AGE 60-1863 registered 5/27/08)
- DEVIN (TX Reg. No. 800983166 registered 5/27 /08)

DEVIN and design (TX Reg. No. 800983164 registered 5/27/08)

Devin Rental Tools, Inc.

- TRACK STACK (U.S. Registration No. 3,656,899 issued 7/21/2009)
- TRACK STACK JR(U.S. Registration No. 3,656,900 issued 7/21/2009)
- MOTION BUSTER (U.S. Registration No. 3,711,024 issued 11/17/2009)
- D-B.A.S.S. (U.S. Registration No. 3,711,025 issued 11/17 /2009)
- MINI TRACK (U.S. Registration No. 3,685,105 issued 9/22/2009)
- DUAL DIME (U.S. Registration No. 3,656,901 issued 7/21/2009)
- DIME (U.S. Registration No. 3,656,902 issued 7/21/2009)
- DALF (U.S. Registration No. 3,823,574 issued 7/27/2010)
- GIMBLE TABLE (U.S. Serial No. 77/537,350 filed 8/1/2008)

Greene's Energy Group, LLC

- HYDROMAESTRO (U.S. Registration No. 3,917,981 issued 2/8/11)
- TAPS (U.S. Registration No. 3,967,478 issued 5/24/11)
- HYDROMAESTRO & Design (U.S. Registration No. 3,957,901 issued 5/10/11)

3. <u>Trade Names</u>:

Greene's Energy Group, LLC

- Greene's Energy Services
- Greene's Pressure Testing & Rentals
- H. Rowe Greene Leasing
- Greene's Pipeline Services
- Rocky Mountain Testers
- Cherokee Services
- Cherokee Services of Louisiana
- PAV Services

• Greene's Energy Group, LLC has registered the assumed name "Greene's Energy Services" in the Texas counties of Jim Wells, Harris, and Nueces.

Corporate Machine & Equipment, LLC

• Corporate Machine & Equipment, LLC is registered to do business in Louisiana as Corporate Machine & Equipment, LLC of Texas

Greene Eagle LLC

Eagle Oilfield Services

Devin family of companies

- Devin
- Devin International
- Devin Rental Tools (now known as Devin International, Inc.)
- Devin and design (globe bearing longitudinal and latitude lines centered in a diamond shape)
- Track Stack
- Track Stack Jr.
- Motion Buster
- Mini Track
- Devin Inline Motion Eliminator
- D.I.M.E.
- DALF
- Gimble Table

Greene's Well Testing Services, LLC

• [Guardian Wellhead Protection]

4. Copyrights:

No registered copyrights; company has U.S. copyrights in written materials created and/or published by company including product and services manuals, advertising, and website.

4825-2338-2857, v. 2